Manual | EN
MD6020-0003-2345
DC link power supply, 600 V DC/20 A, external braking resistor, B23
2026-06-10 | Version: 1.0.0
Table of contents
MD6020-0003-2345 3Version: 1.0.0
Table of contents
1 Foreword....................................................................................................................................................  5

Mains filter Energy storage
Baseplate interface
Product overview | Type key
MD6020-0003-234516 Version: 1.0.0
2.5 Type key | Type key
MD 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 4 5
MD
6
0
0
0
0
3
2
3
4
5
Product group: Drive modules
Category: DC link power supply
Output current: 20 A DC
Option 1: -
Option 2: -
Option 3: -
Option 4: -
Size: 240 mm
Slot width: 3 slots
Input voltage: 400 V AC
Connection: B23
20
Product overview | Status display
MD6020-0003-2345 17Version: 1.0.0
2.6 Status display| Status display
Pwr
Rdy Com
Err5
4
2
1
3
Fig. 1: MD6020-0003-2345 status display
Position Labeling Meaning Status Explanation
1 - - - Beckhoff Identification Code as DataMatrix
code
2 Com Communication Displays the status of communication to the
baseplate. See system manual "Status
display"
3 Rdy Ready Lights up green
permanently
• All mains phases available
• Amplitude of mains voltage and mains
frequency is within tolerance
4 Err Error Lights up red
permanently
There is a fault, e.g. overtemperature,
overvoltage
5 Pwr Power Lights up green
permanently
DC link is charged
Flashing green DC link is charging
Off DC link voltage below 60 V DC
Product overview | Dimensions
MD6020-0003-234518 Version: 1.0.0
2.7 Dimensions| Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Technical data | Data for operation and environment
MD6020-0003-2345 19Version: 1.0.0
3 Technical data| Technical data
All values are typical values over the entire temperature range, unless stated otherwise.
3.1 Data for operation and environment| Data for operation and environment